
130 Cremona Drive, Suite B
Goleta, CaliforniaCity of Goleta

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 119-004 Name:

Status:Type: Consent Item Agenda Ready

File created: In control:12/13/2018 City Council

On agenda: Final action:1/15/2019

Title: Award of Construction Contract and Construction Management, Inspection, and Materials Testing
Services Agreement for the Fairview Avenue Sidewalk Infill at Stow Canyon Road Project (CIP 9060)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Award of Construction Contract and Construction Management, Inspection, and Materials Testing
Services Agreement  - Staff Report

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptedCity Council1/15/2019 1 Pass

A. Authorize the City Manager to execute a construction contract with Lash Construction, Inc., for
the Fairview Avenue Sidewalk Infill at Stow Canyon Road Project in an amount not to exceed
$395,989, subject to the requirements of the contract documents (Attachment 1); and

B. Authorize the City Manager to approve contingency contract change orders for the Fairview
Avenue Sidewalk Infill at Stow Canyon Road Project, if necessary, in an amount not to exceed
$79,000; and

C. Authorize the City Manager to execute a professional design services agreement with Filippin
Engineering, Inc., in an amount not to exceed $86,800 for Construction Management,
Inspection, and Materials Testing Services for the Fairview Avenue Sidewalk Infill at Stow
Canyon Road Project, with a termination date of June 30, 2020 (Attachment 2); and

D. Authorize an additional appropriation of $507,285 from Fund 220 (GTIP) to CIP Project No.
9060 - Fairview Avenue Sidewalk Infill at Stow Canyon Road Project account 220-5-9060-705.

Charles Ebeling, Public Works Director
Melissa Angeles, Senior Engineering Technician

City of Goleta Printed on 5/11/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

